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Fulton County Schools

Georgia End-Of-Course Tests, Spring 2013
School Scores by Percent Passing and Grade Conversion Score

9th Grade Lit & Comprehension

American Lit & Comprehension

All Students All Students
Percent Percent Mean Grade** Number Percent Percent Mean Grade** Number
Passing* +/- Exceeding +/- Scale | Conversion of Passing* +/- Exceeding +/- Scale | Conversion of
Score Score Students Score Score Students

High Schools
Alpharetta 96% 0% 76% 3% 469 91 496 98% 1% 69% 8% 460 91 507
Banneker 69% 3% 13% 2% 414 76 394 80% 8% 15% 8% 420 78 285
Cambridge 97% 75% 466 91 461 99% 57% 450 90 205
Centennial 90% -1% 55% -1% 449 89 451 95% 0% 49% 5% 447 89 448
Chattahoochee 100% 3% 7% 6% 471 91 431 99% 1% 64% 0% 459 91 448
Creekside 74% -4% 18% -1% 419 78 402 85% 5% 17% 9% 425 80 325
Fulton Science HS 97% -4% 65% -4% 461 91 77 92% -1% 56% 7% 445 88 36
Georgia Baptist nr nr nr nr nr nr 1
Hapeville Charter HS 87% 5% 16% -4% 422 79 183 86% 4% 17% 10% 425 80 155
Independence 88% 2% 18% -25% 427 81 17 94% 4% 18% -6% 430 82 66
Johns Creek 97% 0% 7% 2% 468 91 526 97% -1% 68% 3% 458 91 456
Langston Hughes 80% 7% 22% 9% 424 80 403 89% 2% 19% 8% 429 82 416
McClarin 64% -3% 0% -27% 405 72 14 71% -1% 3% 1% 412 75 76
Milton 96% -1% 70% -1% 462 91 459 98% -1% 62% -1% 454 90 569
Northview 99% 1% 83% 5% 477 92 498 99% 0% 74% 6% 465 91 467
North Springs 90% -2% 45% -4% 444 88 437 96% 2% 48% 5% 447 89 364
Riverwood 91% 4% 52% 2% 446 88 503 93% 0% 43% 9% 441 86 335
Roswell 92% 1% 61% 0% 455 90 487 95% 2% 55% 1% 451 90 587
Tri-Cities 77% -2% 22% 3% 423 79 470 84% 0% 14% 0% 424 80 376
Westlake 87% 3% 30% 2% 432 83 485 93% 3% 27% 7% 435 84 412
System 89% 0% 52% 2% 448 89 7,195 94% 2% 46% 4% 445 88 6,533
State 86% 2% 39% 1% 437 85 91% 2% 34% 4% 437 85

*Percent passing is the percentage of students Meeting or Exceeding the standard.

**The numerical equivalent of the scaled score to be used in calculating the course grade.

nr = not reported for less than 10 students

na = not available at this time

8/8/2013



Fulton County Schools
Georgia End-Of-Course Tests, Spring 2013

School Scores by Percent Passing and Grade Conversion Score

Biology Physical Science
All Students All Students
Percent Percent Mean Grade** Number Percent Percent Mean Grade** Number
Passing* +- Exceeding +- Scale [ Conversion of Passing* +/- Exceeding +/- Scale | Conversion of
Score Score Students Score Score Students

High Schools
Alpharetta 90% -1% 65% 8% 464 91 504 92% 11% 59% 12% 456 90 173
Banneker 46% -9% 11% -2% 401 70 426 74% 11% 28% -2% 422 79 312
Cambridge 93% 65% 461 91 472 95% 82% 485 91 180
Centennial 81% 3% 46% 10% 442 87 457 82% 1% 47% 0% 444 88 320
Chattahoochee 96% 1% 75% 7% 481 92 443 97% 2% 79% 10% 490 91 312
Creekside 58% -3% 16% 2% 410 74 411 66% 4% 18% -3% 413 75 320
Fulton Science HS 95% -4% 67% -5% 467 91 76 97% 0% 66% 2% 474 91 35
Georgia Baptist nr nr nr nr nr nr 1
Hapeville Charter HS]  52% 0% 7% -3% 403 71 186 58% 12% 406 72 120
Independence 73% -1% 0% -4% 410 74 15 7% -10% 33% -15% 438 85 30
Johns Creek 95% -3% 73% 5% 473 91 532 95% 6% 73% 17% 472 91 191
KIPP 87% 65% 460 90 62
Langston Hughes 57% -3% 15% 6% 409 74 420 62% 5% 17% 0% 409 74 400
McClarin 54% 4% 13% 13% 407 73 24 60% 4% 11% 7% 407 73 35
Milton 96% 0% 73% 2% 469 91 468 92% -1% 66% -4% 470 91 317
Northview 97% 2% 76% 7% 477 91 518 96% 0% 82% 4% 492 91 163
North Springs 93% 13% 62% 29% 459 90 222 73% 5% 24% 4% 420 78 177
Riverwood 78% 5% 47% 17% 438 85 438 79% 3% 54% 9% 445 88 259
Roswell 86% 3% 54% 4% 449 89 512 90% 8% 64% 14% 461 90 314
Tri-Cities 57% 7% 16% 8% 409 74 476 76% 36% 18% 11% 418 77 336
Westlake 68% -1% 26% 5% 420 78 480 80% 12% 37% 12% 433 83 370
System 79% 0% 47% 6% 444 88 7,081 81% % 45% 5% 444 88 4,426
State 75% 2% 36% 6% 431 82 83% 5% 49% 5% 449 89

*Percent passing is the percentage of students Meeting or Exceeding the standard.

**The numerical equivalent of the scaled score to be used in calculating the course grade.
nr = not reported for less than 10 students
na = not available at this time

8/8/2013



Fulton County Schools

Georgia End-Of-Course Tests, Spring 2013
School Scores by Percent Passing and Grade Conversion Score

U.S. History Economics
All Students All Students
Percent Percent Mean Grade** Number Percent Percent Mean Grade** Number
Passing* +- Exceeding +- Scale | Conversion of Passing* +- Exceeding +- Scale Conversion of
Score Score Students Score Score Students

High Schools
Alpharetta 95% 5% 77% 12% 488 92 489 94% 2% 70% 15% 467 91 203
Banneker 44% 7% 14% 6% 397 69 286 60% 0% 13% 3% 404 72 105
Cambridge 91% 62% 464 91 208 92% 73% 472 91 26
Centennial 86% 3% 57% 11% 456 90 433 86% -4% 60% 1% 457 90 168
Chattahoochee 95% -1% 80% 2% 497 92 455 98% 1% 70% 6% 472 91 160
Creekside 49% -11% 15% -5% 401 70 316 79% 16% 31% 20% 427 81 141
Fulton Science HS 94% 6% 69% 3% 488 92 35 85% -9% 77% 19% 463 91 13
Hapeville Charter HS]  56% 9% 14% 9% 403 71 158 17% 0% 377 62 18
Independence 67% -6% 22% -10% 416 76 67 73% 11% 26% 5% 422 79 77
Johns Creek 96% 2% 86% 6% 508 93 436 98% 0% 80% 3% 486 92 213
Langston Hughes 75% 2% 36% 0% 431 82 406 77% -2% 36% 16% 430 82 181
McClarin 27% 0% 2% -2% 384 64 63 24% 3% 2% 2% 383 64 58
Milton 92% -1% 61% -4% 460 91 560 94% -1% 67% 11% 469 91 269
Northview 93% 0% 69% -5% 478 91 472 96% 0% 74% 12% 479 91 228
North Springs 89% 6% 58% 11% 461 91 371 92% 4% 58% 24% 450 90 152
Riverwood 81% -2% 52% 1% 446 88 415 88% 2% 57% -4% 458 90 336
Roswell 87% 4% 58% 3% 463 91 582 92% -3% 77% 0% 483 92 334
Tri-Cities 55% -1% 19% 7% 407 73 387 71% 0% 22% 6% 418 77 405
Westlake 68% 0% 26% -2% 421 78 418 86% 17% 34% 14% 433 83 146
System 80% 1% 52% 3% 453 90 6,557 85% 1% 53% 8% 452 90 3,233
State 73% 4% 40% 5% 435 84 79% 2% 42% 10% 438 85

*Percent passing is the percentage of students Meeting or Exceeding the standard.

*The numerical equivalent of the scaled score to be used in calculating the course grade.
nr = not reported for less than 10 students
na = not available at this time

8/8/2013



Fulton County Schools

Georgia End-Of-Course Tests, Spring 2013

School Scores by Percent Passing and Grade Conversion Score

CCGPS Coordinate Algebra

GPS Geometry

All Students All Students
Percent Percent Mean Grade** Number Percent Percent Mean Grade** Number
Passing* Exceeding Scale Conversion of Passing* +- Exceeding +- Scale | Conversion of
Score Score Students Score Score Students

Middle Schools
Autrey 100% 52% 448 89 92 100% 100% 495 93 16
Crabapple 98% 56% 454 90 55
Elkins Pointe 97% 36% 442 87 39 nr nr nr nr nr nr 3
Haynes Bridge 100% 62% 463 91 34
Holcomb Bridge 100% 41% 445 88 27
Hopewell 99% 57% 454 90 77
Northwestern 100% 44% 448 89 70 nr nr nr nr nr nr 4
Ridgeview 90% 15% 429 82 20
River Trail 100% 73% 473 92 100
Sandy Springs 100% 28% 438 85 18
Taylor Road 100% 87% 481 92 37 nr nr nr nr nr nr 2
Webb Bridge 100% 72% 465 91 72
Woodland nr nr nr nr 9
High Schools
Alpharetta 58% 9% 407 73 414 92% 7% 39% -4% 442 87 521
Banneker 19% 0% 378 62 346 48% 10% 1% -2% 399 69 355
Cambridge 74% 14% 415 76 377 93% na 45% na 447 89 353
Centennial 32% 5% 388 66 411 73% -2% 17% -5% 421 78 444
Chattahoochee 73% 21% 420 78 355 93% 3% 48% 0% 451 90 519
Creekside 12% 0% 371 60 376 44% 3% 0% -6% 396 69 374
Fulton Science HS 69% 17% 418 77 72 97% 0% 51% 4% 449 89 67
Hapeville Charter HS 5% 0% 369 59 175 40% 9% 1% 0% 395 68 174
Independence nr nr nr nr 2 59% -17% 0% -6% 402 71 46
Johns Creek 72% 14% 417 77 432 94% 2% 51% -3% 450 90 480
Langston Hughes 10% 0% 373 61 450 44% 14% 2% 0% 397 69 439
McClarin 51% 37% 0% 0% 398 69 47
Milton 72% 11% 412 75 373 93% -1% 44% -21% 444 88 498
Northview 82% 26% 428 81 417 96% 0% 58% -1% 456 90 445
North Springs 28% 1% 385 65 381 63% -1% 10% -3% 411 74 420
Riverwood 35% 3% 388 66 472 82% 6% 20% -4% 423 79 471
Roswell 52% 10% 402 71 453 90% 4% 41% -2% 443 87 536
Tri-Cities 7% 0% 369 59 484 49% 18% 1% -2% 399 69 425
Westlake 21% 0% 380 63 475 67% 23% 4% -1% 408 73 466
System 47% 12% 400 70 7,116 75% 5% 26% -4% 426 80 7,107
State 37% 5% 388 67 75% 1% 17% -14% 420 78

*Percent passing is the percentage of students Meeting or Exceeding the standard.
**The numerical equivalent of the scaled score to be used in calculating the course grade.

NOTE: This is the first year of Coordinate Algebra.

nr = not reported for less than 10 students
na = school first year

8/8/2013



School Scores by Percent Passing and Grade Conversion Score

Fulton County Schools
Georgia End-Of-Course Tests, Spring 2013

GPS Algebra
All Students
Percent Percent Mean Grade** Number
Passing* +/- Exceeding +/- Scale | Conversion of
Score Score Students

High Schools
Alpharetta nr nr nr nr nr nr 4
Banneker 31% -9% 0% -4% 392 67 13
Cambridge
Centennial nr nr nr nr nr nr 5
Chattahoochee nr nr nr nr nr nr 8
Creekside 32% -5% 0% -4% 388 66 19
Fulton Science HS
Georgia Baptist
Hapeville Charter HS 64% 39% 0% -1% 408 73 14
Independence 89% 34% 17% 12% 422 79 18
Johns Creek nr nr nr nr nr nr 1
Langston Hughes
McClarin 24% 7% 0% 388 66 41
Milton nr nr nr nr nr nr 7
Northview nr nr nr nr nr nr 1
North Springs nr nr nr nr nr nr 2
Riverwood
Roswell nr nr nr nr nr nr 3
Tri-Cities nr nr nr nr nr nr 3
Westlake nr nr nr nr nr nr 3
System 42% -26% 2% -25% 397 69 142
State 30% -33% 1% -15% 388 66

*Percent passing is the percentage of students Meeting or Exceeding the standard.

**The numerical equivalent of the scaled score to be used in calculating the course grade.

8/8/2013



Fulton County
EOCT Content Area by Performance Levels

Biology Physical Science
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Coordinate Algebra GPS Geometry
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First year of Coordinate Algebra is 2013 and Geometry is 2012.




Fulton County
EOCT Content Area by Performance Levels

9th Grade Lit and Comp American Lit and Comp
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CCGPS Coordinate Alg
GPS Geometry

9th Grade Lit & Comp
American Lit & Comp
Biology

Physical Science

U.S. History
Economics

CCGPS Coordinate Alg
GPS Geometry

9th Grade Lit & Comp
American Lit & Comp
Biology

Physical Science

U.S. History
Economics

GPS Algebra

GPS Algebra

2006

76
86
65
65
83
74

2006

32
36
22
24
62
59

2007

77
85
64
64
83
78

2007

30
30
22
25
57
63

Percent Passing

2008 2009 2010
81 82 84
86 90 91
68 70 70
67 71 72
72 73 72
81 80 82

Percent Exceeding

2008 2009 2010
34 43 43
35 42 44
30 37 34
32 34 34
34 42 41
42 45 47

2011

87
92
75
76
77
83

2011

49
45
37
40
47
50

2012

70
89
92
79
74
79
84

2012

30
50
42
41
40
49
45

68

27

2013
47
75
89
94
79
81
80
85

2013
12
26
52
46
47
45
52
53

42



9th Grade Lit

Does Not Meet
Meets
Exceeds

11th Grade Lit

Does Not Meet
Meets
Exceeds

Biology

Does Not Meet
Meets
Exceeds

Physical Science

Does Not Meet
Meets
Exceeds

US History

Does Not Meet
Meets
Exceeds

Economics

Does Not Meet
Meets
Exceeds

GPS Algebra
Does Not Meet
Meets
Exceeds

GPS Geometry
Does Not Meet

Meets
Exceeds

CCGPS Coordinate Alg

Does Not Meet
Meets
Exceeds

2006
0.24
0.44
0.32

2006
0.14
0.5
0.36

2006
0.35
0.43
0.22

2006
0.35
0.41
0.24

2006
0.17
0.21
0.62

2006
0.26
0.15
0.59

2006

2006

2007
0.23
0.47

0.3

2007
0.15
0.55

0.3

2007
0.36
0.42
0.22

2007
0.36
0.39
0.25

2007
0.17
0.26
0.57

2007
0.22
0.15
0.63

2007

2007

2008
0.19
0.48
0.34

2008
0.14
0.52
0.35

2008
0.32
0.38

0.3

2008
0.33
0.36
0.32

2008
0.28
0.38
0.34

2008
0.19
0.39
0.42

2008

2008

2009
0.18
0.39
0.43

2009
0.1
0.48
0.42

2009
0.3
0.34
0.37

2009
0.29
0.37
0.34

2009
0.27
0.31
0.42

2009
0.2
0.35
0.45

2009

2009

2010
0.16
0.41
0.43

2010
0.09
0.47
0.44

2010
0.3
0.36
0.34

2010
0.28
0.38
0.34

2010
0.28
0.31
0.41

2010
0.18
0.35
0.47

2010

2010

2011
0.13
0.38
0.49

2011
0.08
0.47
0.45

2011
0.25
0.38
0.37

2011
0.24
0.36

0.4

2011
0.23
0.3
0.47

2011
0.17
0.33

0.5

2011

2011

2012
0.11
0.38

0.5

2012
0.08
0.5
0.42

2012
0.21
0.38
0.41

2012
0.26
0.34

0.4

2012
0.21
0.3
0.49

2012
0.16
0.39
0.45

2012
0.32
0.41
0.27

2012
0.3
0.39
0.3

2013
0.11
0.37
0.52

2013
0.06
0.47
0.46

2013
0.21
0.32
0.47

2013
0.19
0.36
0.45

2013
0.2
0.28
0.52

2013
0.15
0.32
0.53

2013
0.58
0.39
0.02

2013
0.25
0.49
0.26

2013
0.53
0.35
0.12



